
Shelter Island YC's 125th Anniversary Race Printed 10/25/2013

Date: 7/7/13

DIVISION 2 - Spinnaker (PHRF 106 or +) Start Time 2:49:00
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Place

2 Easterly 790 David Kriegel S&S 45 142 0.9646 4:40:18 1:51:18 1:47:22 1
2 Jul Bocken 10796 James Eklund C&C 35 MK I 131 0.9820 4:46:15 1:57:15 1:55:08 2
2 Ol' Bear 12 Dan Reich Stuart K'about 189 0.8969 4:57:34 2:08:34 1:55:18 3
2 Starlight 122 Mike Rouzee Atlantic 30 162 0.9346 4:53:11 2:04:11 1:56:04 4
2 Arya 4141 Robert Grammatica J-24 171 0.9217 4:55:06 2:06:06 1:56:13 5
2 Ballydavid M36 Sean O'Shea M36 114 1.0101 4:51:55 2:02:55 2:04:09 6
2 Sachem 201 Jonathan Russo Sabre 38 114 1.0101 DNC

DIVISION 3 - Cruising Canvas (PHRF 160 or -) Start Time 2:49:00
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Place

3 Wave Equation 19 B. Dinsmore/J. Worthing C&C 99 124 0.9934 4:41:48 1:52:48 1:52:03 1
3 Wyvern 29 Peter Swerdloff J-29 144 0.9615 4:46:44 1:57:44 1:53:12 2
3 Heritage 33855 Scott Woodrick Little Harbor 149 0.9539 4:47:47 1:58:47 1:53:18 3
3 Chicanery 13464 Peter Pettibone C&C 38 155 0.9449 4:52:37 2:03:37 1:56:48 4
3 HC 2 48 Henry & Hilary Zwicky J-92 S 116 1.0067 4:50:45 2:01:45 2:02:34 5

DIVISION 4 - Cruising Canvas (PHRF 161 or +) Start Time 2:49:00
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Place

4 Varuna 1026 Peter Dinkel Gulfstream 42 178 0.9119 4:48:11 1:59:11 1:48:41 1
4 True Blue 41731 Richard Lind Pearson 36-2 161 0.9360 5:08:19 2:19:19 2:10:24 2

Course A: a few legs in Gardiner's Bay, N of SI to finish in Pipe's Cove Wind: SSW 9 to 15 kts Current: ebbing

DIVISION 1 - Spinnaker (PHRF 105 or -) RACE 1 RACE 2 Combined 
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Corrected 

Times
Corrected 
Times

Combined 
Times Place

1 White Witch 52915 Larry Landry King 40 21 1.1976 0:26:27 0:25:46 0:52:13 1
1 Alliance 500 Stephen Guyer J-105 93 1.0471 0:28:06 0:26:08 0:54:13 2
1 Eighty-Four 84 Christian Langedahl G Etchells 105 1.0256 0:27:29 0:27:14 0:54:43 3
1 Renegade 52455 Jeffrey Pribor X-442 47 1.1385 0:28:23 0:27:01 0:55:24 4
1 Bravo 60909 Sedgwick Ward J-111 39 1.1561 0:27:41 0:28:03 0:55:45 5
1 Waterwitch 52424 Jay Cross Custom 48 sloop 27 1.1834 0:28:56 0:27:02 0:55:59 6
1 Roxanne 225 Wayne Morse J 105 93 1.0471 0:29:00 0:27:49 0:56:49 7
1 Livewire 43772 Michael Canuso J-105 93 1.0471 0:28:41 0:28:14 0:56:56 8
1 Licorice 67 John Sommi J-100 90 1.0526 0:29:36 0:28:13 0:57:48 9
1 Better Than… 18 Gosia Rojek NYYC Swan 42 -12 1.2821 0:29:16 0:29:20 0:58:37 10
1 Gracious 131 Daniel Montero J-100 90 1.0526 0:30:08 0:30:24 1:00:33 11
1 Cleo 51888 Raymond Pepi J-109 69 1.0929 0:29:52 0:32:23 1:02:16 12
1 Clowns & Jokers 50 George Zinger Viper 640 102 1.0309 DNC

Sunday, July 7, 2013



Shelter Island YC's 125th Anniversary Race Printed 10/25/2013

DIVISION 1 - Spinnaker (PHRF 105 or -) RACE 1 Start Time 3:12:00
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Place

1 White Witch 52915 Larry Landry King 40 21 1.1976 3:34:05 0:22:05 0:26:27 1
1 Eighty-Four 84 Christian Langedahl G Etchells 105 1.0256 3:38:48 0:26:48 0:27:29 2
1 Bravo 60909 Sedgwick Ward J-111 39 1.1561 3:35:57 0:23:57 0:27:41 3
1 Alliance 500 Stephen Guyer J-105 93 1.0471 3:38:50 0:26:50 0:28:06 4
1 Renegade 52455 Jeffrey Pribor X-442 47 1.1385 3:36:56 0:24:56 0:28:23 5
1 Livewire 43772 Michael Canuso J-105 93 1.0471 3:39:24 0:27:24 0:28:41 6
1 Waterwitch 52424 Jay Cross Custom 48 sloop 27 1.1834 3:36:27 0:24:27 0:28:56 7
1 Roxanne 225 Wayne Morse J 105 93 1.0471 3:39:42 0:27:42 0:29:00 8
1 Better Than… 18 Gosia Rojek NYYC Swan 42 -12 1.2821 3:34:50 0:22:50 0:29:16 9
1 Licorice 67 John Sommi J-100 90 1.0526 3:40:07 0:28:07 0:29:36 10
1 Cleo 51888 Raymond Pepi J-109 69 1.0929 3:39:20 0:27:20 0:29:52 11
1 Gracious 131 Daniel Montero J-100 90 1.0526 3:40:38 0:28:38 0:30:08 12
1 Clowns & Jokers 50 George Zinger Viper 640 102 1.0309 DNC

DIVISION 1 - Spinnaker (PHRF 105 or -) RACE 2 Start Time 3:48:00
Div for 
ELIYA 

Boat Name Sail 
Number Owner / Skipper Boat Type PHRF TCF Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Place

1 White Witch 52915 Larry Landry King 40 21 1.1976 4:09:31 0:21:31 0:25:46 1
1 Alliance 500 Stephen Guyer J-105 93 1.0471 4:12:57 0:24:57 0:26:08 2
1 Renegade 52455 Jeffrey Pribor X-442 47 1.1385 4:11:44 0:23:44 0:27:01 3
1 Waterwitch 52424 Jay Cross Custom 48 sloop 27 1.1834 4:10:51 0:22:51 0:27:02 4
1 Eighty-Four 84 Christian Langedahl G Etchells 105 1.0256 4:14:33 0:26:33 0:27:14 5
1 Roxanne 225 Wayne Morse J 105 93 1.0471 4:14:34 0:26:34 0:27:49 6
1 Bravo 60909 Sedgwick Ward J-111 39 1.1561 4:12:16 0:24:16 0:28:03 7
1 Licorice 67 John Sommi J-100 90 1.0526 4:14:48 0:26:48 0:28:13 8
1 Livewire 43772 Michael Canuso J-105 93 1.0471 4:14:58 0:26:58 0:28:14 9
1 Better Than… 18 Gosia Rojek NYYC Swan 42 -12 1.2821 4:10:53 0:22:53 0:29:20 10
1 Gracious 131 Daniel Montero J-100 90 1.0526 4:16:53 0:28:53 0:30:24 11
1 Cleo 51888 Raymond Pepi J-109 69 1.0929 4:17:38 0:29:38 0:32:23 12
1 Clowns & Jokers 50 George Zinger Viper 640 102 1.0309 DNC

Course B: 2 windward/leeward races were completed in Gardiner's Bay. Current: ebbing
 The 3rd race to Pipe's Cove was scored for a separate trophy. Wind: SSW 9 to 15 kts

Trophies will be awarded at the SIYC party and the ELIYA Awards Dinner 


